South Molton Struggle 2016

30th October 2016

Results

Overall Name Time Bib Club Gender Category Category Gender
Position Number Position Position
1 Richard Bateson 00:46:21 54 Yeovil Town RRC Male Senior Men 1 1
2 Ben Simmonds 00:49:26 26 South Molton Strugglers Male Senior Men 2 2
3 Paul Horse Cooke 00:50:20 134 South Molton Strugglers Male Senior Men 3 3
4 Graham Willis 00:50:27 148 Tiverton Harriers Male Senior Men 4 4
5 KEVIN REED 00:50:33 76 IIfracombe Running Club Male Vet Men 45 1 5
6 Joe Mackenzie 00:50:40 130 lIfracombe Male SeniorMen 5 6
7 MITCHELL BARCLAY 00:50:56 21 Male Senior Men 6 7
8 Carl Murphy 00:51:02 150 Torrington AAC Male Vet Men 40 1 8
9 Kevin Woodard 00:51:15 119 Teignbridge Trotters Male Senior Men 7 9
10 Kevin Squibb 00:51:21 35 Tiverton Harriers Male Vet Men 40 2 10
11 Stuart Creech 00:51:35 42 Male Senior Men 8 11
12 David Everitt 00:51:52 58 Male Senior Men 9 12
13 Mary Menon 00:52:23 61 lIfracombe Running Club Female Vet Ladies35 1 1
14 Hannah Blair 00:53:35 145 Torrington AAC Female Senior Ladies 1 2
15 Peter Heckles 00:53:39 84 Teignbridge Trotters Male Senior Men 10 13
16 Martin Brace 00:53:42 18 Male Vet Men 45 2 14
17 Kelvin Groves 00:53:49 70 Bideford AAC Male Vet Men40 3 15
18 Matthew Tapp 00:53:53 46 South Molton Strugglers Male Senior Men 11 16
19 Andrew Pearson 00:54:29 19 Bideford AAC Male Vet Men 45 3 17
20 Simon White 00:54:32 129 Male VetMen45 4 18
21 Matt Ward 00:55:26 124 Male Vet Men 40 4 19
22 John Wright 00:55:29 60 Male Senior Men 12 20
23 Trevor Perkins 00:56:10 123 Male Vet Men 50 1 21
24 lan Wallace 00:57:34 160 South Molton Strugglers Male Senior Men 13 22
25 Will Bindloss Gibb 00:57:38 49 Male Senior Men 14 23
26 Wayne Trump 00:57:39 75 Tiverton Harriers Male Vet Men 40 5 24
27 James Morrison 00:57:49 149 Tiverton Harriers Male Senior Men 15 25
28 Daniel Loder 00:58:15 28 IIfracombe Running Club Male Vet Men 40 6 26
29 Mark Newson 00:58:21 127 Male VetMen50 2 27
30 Marilyn Blair 00:58:41 146 Torrington AAC Female VetlLadies55 1 3
31 becky williamson 00:58:44 90 lIfracombe Running Club Female Vet Ladies 35 2 4
32 Dan Hunter 00:59:31 22 lIfracombe Running Club Male Senior Men 16 28
33 Grant Parker 00:59:41 78 South Molton Strugglers Male Senior Men 17 29
34 Matthew Hayne 00:59:43 29 IIfracombe Running Club Male Vet Men 40 7 30

35 Andrew Mansfield 01:00:18 41 IIfracombe Running Club Male Vet Men 50 3 31



36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

53

54

55

56

57

58

59

60

61

62

63

64

65

66

67

68

69

69

71

72

73

74

75

Lucy Goodman
James Lieda
Alan Ledger

Jo Sleep

Dave Barker
Travis Wood
Raith Ackland
Richard Wilk
Pete Hayward
Maurice Cockwill
Samantha Baker
Tony Slade
Graham Monks
Tim Baker

Jo Biedeman
Dave Green

Graham Keene

Raymond Summerfield

Sally Greenslade
Richard Whitwell
Stephen King
simon Bunday
Jim Donovan
Luke Messinger
Ray Elston

Mike Robinson
Laura Wallis
Tracey Hulland
Steve Daw

Peter Kneil

Ted Townsend
Sonya Webb
Rebecca Mortimer
Dawn Manaton
Nicky White
John Carter
shelley handford
Deb Freeman
Rob Millward

stuart barnett

01:01:02

01:01:06

01:01:26

01:01:55

01:02:54

01:02:57

01:03:02

01:03:24

01:03:30

01:04:26

01:04:28

01:04:30

01:04:31

01:04:41

01:05:10

01:05:23

01:05:26

01:06:30

01:06:35

01:06:48

01:06:50

01:07:45

01:08:05

01:08:09

01:08:10

01:08:13

01:08:29

01:08:32

01:08:34

01:08:43

01:08:49

01:09:05

01:09:13

01:09:15

01:09:15

01:09:29

01:10:15

01:10:24

01:10:41

01:10:51

80

159

87

125

50

85

51

92

131

34

33

64

82

132

13

30

93

36

20

122

154

126

11

157

45

83

63

155

47

152

14

95

37

98

66

137

100

67

South Molton Strugglers Female

Tiverton Harriers

South Molton Strugglers

Teignbridge Trotters

Teignbridge Trotters
Torrington AAC
North Devon RRC

Minehead RC

South Molton Strugglers

NDRR

South West Veterans AC

South Molton Strugglers

Dawlish Coasters

Teignbridge Trotters

Exmouth Harriers

Iifracombe

South Molton Strugglers

NDRR

South Molton Strugglers

South Molton Strugglers

Ifracombe

Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male

Male

Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Men 55
Vet Men 65
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 55
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Ladies 40
Vet Men 45
Vet Men 60
Vet Men 65
Vet Ladies 45
Vet Men 50
Vet Men 55
Vet Men 55
Vet Men 50
Senior Men
Vet Men 65
Vet Men 40
Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 45
Senior Men
Vet Men 45
Vet Men 65
Vet Ladies 35
Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 55
Vet Ladies 35
Vet Men 60
Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 40
Vet Men 65

Senior Men

2

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

27

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43

44

45

46

47

48

49

50

51

52

10

11

53

54

55

12

13

14

14

56

16

17

57

58



76

7

78

79

80

81

82

83

84

85

86

87

88

89

90

91

92

93

94

95

95

97

98

99

100

101

102

103

104

105

106

106

108

109

110

111

112

113

114

115

Samantha Wilson
Lawrence Atherton
Richard Tate
Shaun Selley
Linda Pickard
Claire Harris
Paul Madge

Mike Cousins
Lydia Cheyne
Louise Rycroft
Jo Bindloss Gibb
Eleanor Taylor
Kathryn Steemson
Silvia Haywood Panella
Gerard O'Bauill
Emma Pearcy
Teresa Butchers
Sophie Down
Adam Williams
Alison Brace

Sue Howe

Chris Dent

Katie Baker

Jo Bradley
Jackie Morris
Dave Anderson
Peter Addison
Kate Donovan
Mark Langdale
Abigail Orr

Helen Brailey
Claire Weare
Pete Llamosa
Matthew McArdle
Tom Rycroft
Sarah Thorne
Lee Elston
Lindsey Denyer
Tracy Downs

Marcelle Woodman

01:11:00

01:11:07

01:12:08

01:12:09

01:12:26

01:12:30

01:13:09

01:13:33

01:13:41

01:14:05

01:14:19

01:14:37

01:15:36

01:16:25

01:16:58

01:17:07

01:17:33

01:17:45

01:17:46

01:17:54

01:17:54

01:18:07

01:18:31

01:18:54

01:19:12

01:19:28

01:19:40

01:20:26

01:20:27

01:20:42

01:21:23

01:21:23

01:21:46

01:22:47

01:23:12

01:23:22

01:23:40

01:24:13

01:24:14

01:25:45

81

128

12

68

147

151

144

153

158

138

48

96

77

156

120

97

56

72

71

25

140

24

142

86

94

23

88

38

55

52

53

139

135

136

79

133

69

141

161

SWRR

Launceston RR
Torrington AAC

SWRR

Teignbridge Trotters

Teignbridge Trotters

NDRR

Teignbridge Trotters

Tiverton Harriers

North Devon RRC

Torrington AAC

IIfracombe Running Club

lifracombe

IIfracombe

Exmouth Harriers

Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female
Female
Male
Male
Male
Female
Male
Female
Female

Female

Vet Ladies 40
Vet Men 50
Vet Men 45
Senior Men
Vet Ladies 50
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 55
Vet Men 45
Senior Ladies
Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 60
Vet Ladies 55
Vet Ladies 40
Vet Ladies 40
Vet Men 65
Vet Ladies 35
Vet Ladies 65
Senior Ladies
Senior Men
Vet Ladies 45
Vet Ladies 50
Vet Men 65
Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 40
Vet Ladies 35
Vet Men 60
Vet Men 45
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 40
Vet Ladies 40
Vet Ladies 35
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 50
Senior Men
Senior Men
Vet Ladies 45
Senior Men
Senior Ladies
Vet Ladies 50

Vet Ladies 40

11

29

14

30

31

32

15

18

59

60

61

19

20

62

63

21

22

23

24

25

26

64

27

28

29

65

30

30

66

32

33

34

67

68

35

69

36

37

37

70

71

72

39

73

40

41

42



116

117

118

118

120

121

122

123

123

125

126

127

127

129

130

Ketmanee King
Katrina Vos

Heidi Luke
christopher adcock
Becky Gulliford
Victor Gough
Janet Regan

Mark Pegden
wendy Shambrook
Philip Rycroft
Selina Bond
Alison James

julia clarke

Tracey Darvill

Steve Hinchcliffe

01:26:23

01:26:36

01:28:00

01:28:00

01:28:36

01:29:57

01:30:34

01:30:51

01:30:51

01:31:48

01:31:49

01:31:50

01:31:50

01:37:48

01:37:59

121

59

143

73

43

16

15

74

89

44

62

17

99

Dawlish Coasters

Dawlish Coasters

Torrington AAC

South Molton Strugglers

Female
Female
Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Male

Female
Female
Female
Female

Male

Vet Ladies 50
Vet Ladies 50
Senior Ladies
Vet Men 45

Senior Ladies
Vet Men 60

Vet Ladies 45
Vet Men 50

Vet Ladies 45
Vet Men 65

Vet Ladies 35
Vet Ladies 50
Vet Ladies 45
Vet Ladies 40

Vet Men 60

16

10

17

43

44

45

74

46

75

47

76

48

77

49

50

50

52

78



