South Molton Struggle 2016

Results

Overall Position	Name	Time	Bib Number	Club	Gender	Category	Category Position	Gender Position
1	Richard Bateson	00:46:21	54	Yeovil Town RRC	Male	Senior Men	1	1
2	Ben Simmonds	00:49:26	26	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Senior Men	2	2
3	Paul Horse Cooke	00:50:20	134	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Senior Men	3	3
4	Graham Willis	00:50:27	148	Tiverton Harriers	Male	Senior Men	4	4
5	KEVIN REED	00:50:33	76	Ilfracombe Running Club	Male	Vet Men 45	1	5
6	Joe Mackenzie	00:50:40	130	Ilfracombe	Male	Senior Men	5	6
7	MITCHELL BARCLAY	00:50:56	21		Male	Senior Men	6	7
8	Carl Murphy	00:51:02	150	Torrington AAC	Male	Vet Men 40	1	8
9	Kevin Woodard	00:51:15	119	Teignbridge Trotters	Male	Senior Men	7	9
10	Kevin Squibb	00:51:21	35	Tiverton Harriers	Male	Vet Men 40	2	10
11	Stuart Creech	00:51:35	42		Male	Senior Men	8	11
12	David Everitt	00:51:52	58		Male	Senior Men	9	12
13	Mary Menon	00:52:23	61	Ilfracombe Running Club	Female	Vet Ladies 35	1	1
14	Hannah Blair	00:53:35	145	Torrington AAC	Female	Senior Ladies	1	2
15	Peter Heckles	00:53:39	84	Teignbridge Trotters	Male	Senior Men	10	13
16	Martin Brace	00:53:42	18		Male	Vet Men 45	2	14
17	Kelvin Groves	00:53:49	70	Bideford AAC	Male	Vet Men 40	3	15
18	Matthew Tapp	00:53:53	46	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Senior Men	11	16
19	Andrew Pearson	00:54:29	19	Bideford AAC	Male	Vet Men 45	3	17
20	Simon White	00:54:32	129		Male	Vet Men 45	4	18
21	Matt Ward	00:55:26	124		Male	Vet Men 40	4	19
22	John Wright	00:55:29	60		Male	Senior Men	12	20
23	Trevor Perkins	00:56:10	123		Male	Vet Men 50	1	21
24	lan Wallace	00:57:34	160	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Senior Men	13	22
25	Will Bindloss Gibb	00:57:38	49		Male	Senior Men	14	23
26	Wayne Trump	00:57:39	75	Tiverton Harriers	Male	Vet Men 40	5	24
27	James Morrison	00:57:49	149	Tiverton Harriers	Male	Senior Men	15	25
28	Daniel Loder	00:58:15	28	Ilfracombe Running Club	Male	Vet Men 40	6	26
29	Mark Newson	00:58:21	127		Male	Vet Men 50	2	27
30	Marilyn Blair	00:58:41	146	Torrington AAC	Female	Vet Ladies 55	1	3
31	becky williamson	00:58:44	90	Ilfracombe Running Club	Female	Vet Ladies 35	2	4
32	Dan Hunter	00:59:31	22	Ilfracombe Running Club	Male	Senior Men	16	28
33	Grant Parker	00:59:41	78	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Senior Men	17	29
34	Matthew Hayne	00:59:43	29	Ilfracombe Running Club	Male	Vet Men 40	7	30
35	Andrew Mansfield	01:00:18	11	Ilfracombe Running Club	Mala	Vet Men 50	3	31

36	Lucy Goodman	01:01:02	80	South Molton Strugglers	Female	Senior Ladies	2	5
37	James Lieda	01:01:06	159		Male	Senior Men	18	32
38	Alan Ledger	01:01:26	87	Tiverton Harriers	Male	Senior Men	19	33
39	Jo Sleep	01:01:55	125	South Molton Strugglers	Female	Senior Ladies	3	6
40	Dave Barker	01:02:54	50		Male	Vet Men 50	4	34
41	Travis Wood	01:02:57	85	Teignbridge Trotters	Male	Senior Men	20	35
42	Raith Ackland	01:03:02	8		Male	Senior Men	21	36
43	Richard Wilk	01:03:24	51		Male	Senior Men	22	37
44	Pete Hayward	01:03:30	92	Teignbridge Trotters	Male	Vet Men 55	1	38
45	Maurice Cockwill	01:04:26	131	Torrington AAC	Male	Vet Men 65	1	39
46	Samantha Baker	01:04:28	34	North Devon RRC	Female	Senior Ladies	4	7
47	Tony Slade	01:04:30	33	Minehead RC	Male	Vet Men 55	2	40
48	Graham Monks	01:04:31	64		Male	Senior Men	23	41
49	Tim Baker	01:04:41	82	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Senior Men	24	42
50	Jo Biedeman	01:05:10	132	NDRR	Female	Vet Ladies 40	1	8
51	Dave Green	01:05:23	13		Male	Vet Men 45	5	43
52	Graham Keene	01:05:26	30		Male	Vet Men 60	1	44
53	Raymond Summerfield	01:06:30	93	South West Veterans AC	Male	Vet Men 65	2	45
54	Sally Greenslade	01:06:35	36	South Molton Strugglers	Female	Vet Ladies 45	1	9
55	Richard Whitwell	01:06:48	20		Male	Vet Men 50	5	46
56	Stephen King	01:06:50	122		Male	Vet Men 55	3	47
57	simon Bunday	01:07:45	5	Dawlish Coasters	Male	Vet Men 55	4	48
58	Jim Donovan	01:08:05	154	Teignbridge Trotters	Male	Vet Men 50	6	49
59	Luke Messinger	01:08:09	126		Male	Senior Men	25	50
60	Ray Elston	01:08:10	11	Exmouth Harriers	Male	Vet Men 65	3	51
61	Mike Robinson	01:08:13	157	Ilfracombe	Male	Vet Men 40	8	52
62	Laura Wallis	01:08:29	45		Female	Senior Ladies	5	10
63	Tracey Hulland	01:08:32	83	South Molton Strugglers	Female	Vet Ladies 45	2	11
64	Steve Daw	01:08:34	63		Male	Senior Men	26	53
65	Peter Kneil	01:08:43	155	NDRR	Male	Vet Men 45	6	54
66	Ted Townsend	01:08:49	47	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Vet Men 65	4	55
67	Sonya Webb	01:09:05	152		Female	Vet Ladies 35	3	12
68	Rebecca Mortimer	01:09:13	14		Female	Senior Ladies	6	13
69	Dawn Manaton	01:09:15	95		Female	Vet Ladies 55	2	14
69	Nicky White	01:09:15	37		Female	Vet Ladies 35	4	14
71	John Carter	01:09:29	98	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Vet Men 60	2	56
72	shelley handford	01:10:15	66		Female	Senior Ladies	7	16
73	Deb Freeman	01:10:24	137	Ilfracombe	Female	Vet Ladies 40	2	17
74	Rob Millward	01:10:41	100		Male	Vet Men 65	5	57
75	stuart barnett	01:10:51	67		Male	Senior Men	27	58

76	Samantha Wilson	01:11:00	81		Female	Vet Ladies 40	3	18
77	Lawrence Atherton	01:11:07	128	SWRR	Male	Vet Men 50	7	59
78	Richard Tate	01:12:08	12		Male	Vet Men 45	7	60
79	Shaun Selley	01:12:09	68		Male	Senior Men	28	61
80	Linda Pickard	01:12:26	147	Launceston RR	Female	Vet Ladies 50	1	19
81	Claire Harris	01:12:30	151	Torrington AAC	Female	Senior Ladies	8	20
82	Paul Madge	01:13:09	144	SWRR	Male	Vet Men 55	5	62
83	Mike Cousins	01:13:33	153		Male	Vet Men 45	8	63
84	Lydia Cheyne	01:13:41	158		Female	Senior Ladies	9	21
85	Louise Rycroft	01:14:05	138		Female	Senior Ladies	10	22
86	Jo Bindloss Gibb	01:14:19	48		Female	Vet Ladies 60	1	23
87	Eleanor Taylor	01:14:37	96	Teignbridge Trotters	Female	Vet Ladies 55	3	24
88	Kathryn Steemson	01:15:36	77	Teignbridge Trotters	Female	Vet Ladies 40	4	25
89	Silvia Haywood Panella	01:16:25	156	NDRR	Female	Vet Ladies 40	5	26
90	Gerard O'Bauill	01:16:58	120		Male	Vet Men 65	6	64
91	Emma Pearcy	01:17:07	97	Teignbridge Trotters	Female	Vet Ladies 35	5	27
92	Teresa Butchers	01:17:33	56	Tiverton Harriers	Female	Vet Ladies 65	1	28
93	Sophie Down	01:17:45	72		Female	Senior Ladies	11	29
94	Adam Williams	01:17:46	71		Male	Senior Men	29	65
95	Alison Brace	01:17:54	25		Female	Vet Ladies 45	3	30
95	Sue Howe	01:17:54	140		Female	Vet Ladies 50	2	30
97	Chris Dent	01:18:07	24	North Devon RRC	Male	Vet Men 65	7	66
98	Katie Baker	01:18:31	1		Female	Senior Ladies	12	32
99	Jo Bradley	01:18:54	142		Female	Vet Ladies 40	6	33
100	Jackie Morris	01:19:12	86		Female	Vet Ladies 35	6	34
101	Dave Anderson	01:19:28	94	Torrington AAC	Male	Vet Men 60	3	67
102	Peter Addison	01:19:40	23		Male	Vet Men 45	9	68
103	Kate Donovan	01:20:26	88		Female	Senior Ladies	13	35
104	Mark Langdale	01:20:27	38		Male	Vet Men 40	9	69
105	Abigail Orr	01:20:42	55	Ilfracombe Running Club	Female	Vet Ladies 40	7	36
106	Helen Brailey	01:21:23	52		Female	Vet Ladies 35	7	37
106	Claire Weare	01:21:23	53		Female	Senior Ladies	14	37
108	Pete Llamosa	01:21:46	139	Ilfracombe	Male	Vet Men 50	8	70
109	Matthew McArdle	01:22:47	135	Ilfracombe	Male	Senior Men	30	71
110	Tom Rycroft	01:23:12	136		Male	Senior Men	31	72
111	Sarah Thorne	01:23:22	79		Female	Vet Ladies 45	4	39
112	Lee Elston	01:23:40	133	Exmouth Harriers	Male	Senior Men	32	73
113	Lindsey Denyer	01:24:13	69		Female	Senior Ladies	15	40
114	Tracy Downs	01:24:14	141		Female	Vet Ladies 50	3	41
115	Marcelle Woodman	01:25:45	161		Female	Vet Ladies 40	8	42

116	Ketmanee King	01:26:23	121		Female	Vet Ladies 50	4	43
117	Katrina Vos	01:26:36	59		Female	Vet Ladies 50	5	44
118	Heidi Luke	01:28:00	7	Dawlish Coasters	Female	Senior Ladies	16	45
118	christopher adcock	01:28:00	6	Dawlish Coasters	Male	Vet Men 45	10	74
120	Becky Gulliford	01:28:36	143		Female	Senior Ladies	17	46
121	Victor Gough	01:29:57	73		Male	Vet Men 60	4	75
122	Janet Regan	01:30:34	43		Female	Vet Ladies 45	5	47
123	Mark Pegden	01:30:51	16		Male	Vet Men 50	9	76
123	wendy Shambrook	01:30:51	15	Torrington AAC	Female	Vet Ladies 45	6	48
125	Philip Rycroft	01:31:48	74		Male	Vet Men 65	8	77
126	Selina Bond	01:31:49	89		Female	Vet Ladies 35	8	49
127	Alison James	01:31:50	44		Female	Vet Ladies 50	6	50
127	julia clarke	01:31:50	62		Female	Vet Ladies 45	7	50
129	Tracey Darvill	01:37:48	17		Female	Vet Ladies 40	9	52
130	Steve Hinchcliffe	01:37:59	99	South Molton Strugglers	Male	Vet Men 60	5	78